Our Ref: 515/2017 28 November 2017



Thank you for your request for Information under the FOIA:

1) Does anyone (staff or contractors) in your organisation use/wear body cameras or body worn video recording devices while performing their duties?

If yes, please detail:

- 2) Who provides the body cameras and footage/evidence management used by your organisation?
- 3) How many staff members use body cameras and what capacities/teams do they work in? Are they staff or contractors (for e.g. outsourced security personnel)
- 4) How many body cameras in all are currently owned and/or used by your organisation?
- 5) Were the cameras bought as a one off purchase and if so, how much did they cost your organisation?
- 6) If they are part of an ongoing contract what is the current contract term (how long is it and when does it expire) and what is the value of said contract?
- 7) Where is the data recorded stored on premises locally or on cloud?
- 8) Who is the point of contact for your body camera programme?

Please find the Trust's response below:

- 1) Security staff
- 2) Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospital
- 3) Contracted Security staff two guards cover each shift one wears a body camera each shift.
- 4) 3 cameras owned.
- 5) One off purchase £1200.
- 6) N/A
- 7) Cloud.
- 8) Kerry Williams

Complaints:

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you do have the right to complain and to ask for an internal review. The complaint has to be addressed to the Trust in the first instance, where it will be investigated within the timescales set out in the FOIA 2000; we do attempt to turn reviews around within 20 working days however, sometimes it can take us longer and we will advise you of that at the time. If you are unhappy with the outcome of our Internal Review, then you do have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office: https://ico.org.uk/